

Æ-

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984
ITEM No.1 + 11

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

AGRA SLAUGHTER HOUSE MATTER IN WP(C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

SUO-MOTU CONT.PETN.(C) NO.176/1999 IN WP(C) 13381/84
IN RE: CHANDRA BHANU & CONTRACTOR
With

I.A.NO.127 IN WP(c) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions)
REGARDING: U.P. FINANCIAL CORPORATION

I.A.NOS.129-131 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)
IN RE: HIND AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

I.A.NOS.118-119 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions and impleadment on behalf of All India
Jamiat-Ul-Quresh).

I.A.NO.137 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions and extension of time)
IN THE MATTER OF :AGRA IRON FOUNDER'S ASSOCIATION THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY.

I.A.NO.138 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for extension of time)
IN THE MATTER OF : SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT.U.P.

Date : 16/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.M.C. Mehta, In person

for the Applicant
in IA 127

Mr.Shrish Kumar Mishra,Adv.

in IA 129-131

Mr.P.K.Manohar,Adv.

in IA 118-119

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.(N/P)

In IA 137

Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

in IA 138

Mr.Ajay K. Agarwal,Adv.,
Mr.K.L.Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for State of UP

Mr.Ajay K. Agarwal,Adv.,
Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.

for UP Jal Nigam:

Mr.Ajay K. Agarwal,Adv.,
Mr.Chetan Siddharth,Adv.,
Mr.Devvrat Tiwar,Adv.

for CPCB

Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

for GAIL

Mrs.Suchitra A. Chitale,Adv.

for UPPCB

Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv.,
Mr.T.Mahipal,Adv.

Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.

for UOI

Mr.P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.,
Ms.V. Bhandari Gugnani,Mr.CV Subba Rao,
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Mr.R.N. Verma,
Mr.C..Radhakrishna and
Mr.BV Balram Das,Advs.

Mr.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.(N/P)

for the parties: M/s.A.S. Bhasme,Manoj Swarup,Mr.Goodwill
Indeevar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

SUO MOTU PROCEEDINGS. Mr. Vijay Panjwani, the@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

learned counsel appearing for the Central Pollution Control Board pointed out the news published in the 'Hindustan Times' Delhi Edn. dated 16th October, 2001 indicating that large number of persons belonging to one party entered the Taj premises and caused some mischief. From the newspaper report it appears that the concerned authorities including the State police has for one or other reason failed to restrict entry of the mob in the Taj precinct on Sunday the 14th October 2001. In our view, Taj is a national property, does not belong to any party or any community. It requires full protection by all concerned including the State police. In this view of the matter, Chief Secretary of the State of Uttar Pradesh as well as the Director of Archaeological Survey of India are directed to file necessary affidavit

stating what preventive steps were taken and would be taken in future to meet such eventuality.

To be listed after four weeks.

AGRA SLAUGHTER HOUSE MATTER. Mahajan Committee@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Report to be submitted within four weeks.
Stand over for four weeks.

I.A.No.127. No orders are necessary on this I.A.@@
CCCCCCCC

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

I.A.Nos.137 & 138. Mr.Krishan Mahajan, the learned@@
CCCCCCCC

counsel submits that the order passed by this Court in W.P.

(c) 13381/84 on 30th December is still not implemented by the concerned authorities. It has been pointed out that application for extension of time was granted only qua 82 industries which approached this Court by filing I.A.137/2001. Considering the aforesaid submission the State Government is directed to file necessary affidavit for remaining industries mentioned and specified in the judgment rendered by this Court. State authorities are also directed to take action as directed therein.

Stand over for four weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master