

ê

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.1A1 to 1A7

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.142-160 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for directions) RE:M/S.PEE CEE SOAP & CHEMICALS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH

I.A.NO.120 IN WP (C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of M/S.EMKAY GLASS WKS.PVT.LTD.)

I.A.NO.121 IN WP (C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of M/S.AKHLESHWAR GLASS WORKS)

I.A.NO.122 IN WP (C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of M/S.GIRDHARI LAL MANOHAR LAL GLASS WKS)

I.A.NO.123 IN WP (C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of M/S.SHANKER NOVELTIES GLASS INDSTS.)

I.A.NOS.134-136 IN WP (C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and IMPLEADMENT ON
BEHALF OF M/S. SHIVAJI GLASS INDUSTRIES)

I.A.NOS.139-141 IN WP (C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and IMPLEADMENT ON
BEHALF OF M/S. SRI GURU NANAK GLASS WORKS)

Date : 08/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

in IA 142-160

for 3 Applicants:

Mr.Sanjay Parikh,Adv.,
Mr.Abinash K.Misra,Adv.,
Mr.R.R. Chandrachud,Adv.

in IA 142-160 for

16 Applicants:

Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Ajit Pudussery,Adv.,
Mr.Amit Bhandari,Adv.

in IAs 120 - 123,
134-136 and 139-141
For Respondent (s)

Mr.K.C. Dua,Adv.

Mr.M.C Mehta in person

.PA

for CPCB	Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.
for UPPCB	Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv., M.T.Mahipal,Adv.
for State of U.P.	Mr.Ajay K.Agrawal,Adv., Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.
for UP Jal Nigam:	Mr.Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv., Mr.C.Siddharth,Adv.
for GAIL:	Mrs.Suchitra A. Chitale,Adv.
for UOI M/o ST	Mr.P.P.Malhotra,Sr.Adv., Ms.Niranjana Singh,Adv., Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.
for UOI:	Mr.P.P.Malhotra,Sr.Adv., Mr.CV Subba Rao,Mr.Krishan Mahajan, Mr.Kamlendra Misra,Mr.C.Radha Krishna,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.Nos.142-160. Heard the learned counsel for the@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
applicants (19 industries). They have filed unconditional
undertakings before this Court that on or before 31.12.2001
applicants-industries would stop using coke coal in their
factories. In this view of the matter, the concerned
authorities are directed not to disconnect the electricity
supply or water supply of the applicants till that date.

Stand over to 27.11.2001.

Remaining IAs on Board stand over to 27.11.2001.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K Chadha)
Court Master