

ö+

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.08

SEC - PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER REGARDING NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY AND SUO-
MOTU PROCEEDINGS DATED 4-9-2001)

WITH

I.A. NOS.142-160 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

RE: M/S PEE CEE SOAP & CHEMICALS & ORS.

I.A. NOS.120 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S EMKAY GLASS WORKS PVT. LTD.)

I.A. NOS.121 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S AKHILESHWAR GLASS WORKS)

I.A. NOS.122 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S GIRDHAR LAL MANOHAR LAL GLASS WORKS)

I.A. NOS.123 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S SHANKAR NOVELTIES GLASS INDUSTRIES)

...2/-

I.A. NOS.134-136 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT AND IMPLEADMENT
ON BEHALF OF M/S SHIVANI GLASS INDUSTRIES)

I.A. NOS.139-141 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT AND IMPLEADMENT
ON BEHALF OF M/S SRI GURU NANAK GLASS WORKS)

I.A. NOS.161 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF PARK LEATHER INDUSTRIES (P) LTD.)

I.A. NOS.175-177 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF AMARASHIKHA WOOD PRODUCTS AND ORS.)

WITH

I.A. NOS.178-180 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT)

DATE : 06-12-2001 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. MC Mehta, in-person

...3/-

For Applicant(s)/ :

Respondents

for UOI (Ministry of Energy	Mr. Harish N Salve, SG Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv. Mr. RN Poddar, Adv. Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
IN ia 120-141	Mr. KC Dua, Adv. Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv. Mr. YP Mahajan, Adv.
For Agra Engg. Industries	Mr. K Rajeev, Adv.
IA 142-160	Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv. Mr. RR Chandrachud, Adv. Mr. Abinash, Adv.
FOR CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
in IA 175-177	Dr. AM Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
For UP Jal Nigam	Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv. Mr. C Siddharth, Adv. Ms. Anamika Agrawala, Adv.
For State of UP	Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
For GAIL	Ms. Suchitra A Chitale, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv. Mr. EC Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

List this matter on 13-12-2001.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master