

¼'

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.181-228/2001 In Writ Petition (Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for directions )  
with

I.A.No.229 (for accepting English translation on behalf of  
Bajrang Brick Field & Ors.)

I.A.Nos.252-298 in W.P.(c) 13381/1984 (for withdrawal of  
I.A.Nos.181-228 and directions)  
In the matter of  
Bajrang Brick Field & Ors.  
I.A.Nos.230-250/2001

Date : 12/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

In person (Not Present)

for the Applicant:  
in IA 252-298/2001  
in IA 229

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

in IA 230-250/2001

Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.B.V.Balram Das,Adv.(N/P)  
Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

IA Nos.181-228/2001. Learned counsel for the@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
applicants seeks leave to withdraw these I.As. Permission  
granted. IAs stand disposed of as withdrawn.

I.A.Nos.252-298/2001. These applications for@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
withdrawal of IAs 181-228/2001 are allowed. IAs stand  
disposed of accordingly.

I.A.Nos.230-250/2001. Heard the learned counsel for@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
the applicants. Considering the facts stated in the  
application, U.P.Pollution Control Board as well as Central  
Pollution Control Board are directed to have joint  
inspection of the brick kilns run by the applicants and  
submit their report on or before 15.1.2002.

No interim relief is granted.  
Stand over to 22.1.2002.

.SP1  
(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master Court Master  
.PA

ITEM No.1 Court No. 8 SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 111 In Writ Petition (Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

( for directions on behalf of the ASI )

Date : 12/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)  
In person (Not Present)

for the Applicant: Mr.A.D.N. Rao,Adv.for  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
for ADA Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(N/P)

for State of U.P. Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.,  
Ms.Alka Agrawal,Adv.

for UP Jal Nigam: Ms.Ajay K.Agrawal,Adv.,

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.,  
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties adjourned to 3rd week of January 2002.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master