

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 302 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions on behalf of M/s ENT Nirmata Sangh and others)

IA 304-305 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions on behalf of M/s Teguria Brick-Field & 6 Ors. and  
exemption from filing OT)

DATE : 5-2-2002

This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner in-person (not present)

in IA 302 & 340-305 Dr. AM Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UOI & ASI Mr. RN Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. C Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. YP Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C Siddharth, Adv. for  
Mr. Ajay Agrawal, Adv.

For UP Jal Nigam Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv. for  
Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Ministry of Environment Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

FOR CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the averments made in these applications that

...2/-

the petitioners/applicants brick-kilns owners have complied with the recommendations made by the NEERI in its report dated 24th April, 1996 with regard to the controlling of air pollution due to brick kilns vis-a-vis significant monument and existing habitations. Learned counsel for the applicants further states that all these brick-kilns are beyond 20 KMs from the TAJ monument.

In view of this averment, we direct to have a Joint Inspection of various brick kilns as mentioned in these two applications i.e. in IA Nos.302 and 304-305 in WP (C) 13381/84 to be carried out by the two representatives of Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB), two representatives of the U.P. State Pollution Control Board (UPSPCB) and one representative of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI). Report in this regard to be submitted as early as possible but not later than one month. It would be open to the Committee to find out whether there is compliance with the NEERI's Report as well as the standards fixed by the CPCB and also to verify the distance of the said brick-kilns from Taj and other significant monuments. List on 13-3-2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master

.PA

ITEM No.MM-1

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 306-310 etc in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

DATE : 5-2-2002

This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner in-person (not present)

For applicants Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

List these IAs tomorrow i.e. 6-2-2002.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master