

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 328-330 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(On behalf of Bhagwal Ent. Udyog & Ors.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For applicant (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay K. Agarwal, Adv.
UP/UP Jal Board Mr. Mahesh Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C Sidharth, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Issue notice.

The Joint Inspection Committee, as ordered by
this Court on 6th February, 2002, shall also carry out
the joint inspection of the following brick kilns by
...2/-

the two representatives of Central Pollution Control
Board (CPCB), two representatives of the U.P. State
Pollution Control Board (UPSPCB) and one

representative of Archaeological Survey of India
(ASI):

.SP1

1. M/s. Bhagwan Ent. Udyog.
Village Bichpuri,
Tehsil Jalesar, Distt. Etah (UP)
2. M/s. Vijay Brick Field,
Village Isoli, Tehsil Jalesar,
District Etah (U.P.)
3. M/s. Jai Shiv Brick Field,
Village Bara Bhondela,
Tehsil Jalesar, Distt. Etah.(U.P.)
4. M/s. Krishna Brick Field,
(Old Name M/s. Shashi Ent. Udyog),
Village Kushrai,
Tehsil Jalesar, Distt. Etah (U.P.)

.SP2

Report in this regard be submitted as early as possible but before the next date of hearing. It would be open to the Committee to find out whether there is compliance with the NEERI's Report as well as the standards fixed by the CPCB and also to verify the distance of the said brick-kilns from Taj and other significant monuments.

List on 13th March, 2002.

.SP1

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS