

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for compliance reports filed by Commissioner, Agra Division,  
Agra (UP) and other compliance reports)

WITH

I.A. NOS.111 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

(For directions on behalf of ASI)

WITH

I.A.NOS.163-165 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

MC MEHTA VS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS

(appln. for direction on behalf of Durgesh Brick Works)

I.A.NOS.166-168 (for accepting English translation)

IA 169-171 (for stay)

I.A. 172-174 IN W.P.(C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.

( for directions)

IN THE MATTER OF : M/S.MAHI PAL SINGH YADAV & ORS.

I.A.NOS.302 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

MC MEHTA VS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS

( for directions on behalf of M/s ENT Nirmata Sangh & Ors)

WITH

I.A.NOS.304-305 IN WP (C) 13381/1984

MC MEHTA VS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS

(For Directions on behalf of M/s Teguria Brick-Field  
& 6 Ors. & exemption from filing OT)

WITH I.A.NOS.306-310 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.

(for directions on behalf of Durgesh Brick Works & Ors.)

WITH I.A.NOS. 311-324 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.

(for directions on behalf of M/s. Gajanan Udyog Sansthan & Ors.)

WITH I.A.NOS.325-326 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.

(for directions on behalf of M/s. Rameshchandra Maheshchandra & Anr.)

WITH I.A.NOS. 328-330 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.  
(on behalf of Bhagwal Ent. Udyog & Ors.)

WITH I.A.NOS.332-334 IN WP (C)( 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.  
(for directions)  
In the matter of M/s. Jai Shiv Ent. Udyog & Ors.

WITH I.A.NO.335 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.  
(for directions)  
In the matter of M/s.Om Brick Field Jalesar Road,  
Distt. Etah (U.P.)

WITH

I.A. NOS.337-343 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.  
(for directions)  
In the matter of M/s. Chetan Ent.Udyog & Ors.

WITH I.A.NO. 344 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.  
(for clarifications )  
In the matter of M/s.Ent.Nirmata Sangh & Ors.

I.A.No.346 IN WP (C) 13381/84 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.  
(for directions)  
In the matter of M/s.Ent Nirmata Sangh & Ors.

Date : 23/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M.C.Mehta in person

Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.

for the Applicant

Mr.A Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv. for  
for Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
for CPCB

Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

for UPSPCB

Mr.Pradeep Mishra,Adv.,  
Ms.Indu Mishra,Adv.

for UP Jal Nigam/  
State of U.P.

Mr.Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.,  
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Adv.

for Min. of Surface  
Transport

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr.C.V. Subba Rao,Adv.,  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das,Adv.

For UOI

Mr.R.N. Verma,Adv.,  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.,  
Mr.C.Radha Krishna,Adv.

For GAIL

Ms. Suchitra A Chitale, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Status Report submitted by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. be taken on record.

(1) As per the said report, out of 292 units none of the foundaries is using coal/coke.

(2) Air quality monitoring stations are established and functioning.

(3) For the Slaughter House it has been stated that presently the Municipal Corporation is running Slaughter House by deploying its own staff. However, contract for the operation and management of the Slaughter House has been awarded to M/s. FRIGORI FICO Allana Ltd., Mumbai, on lease for a period of ten years, at the rate of Rs.12.66 lacs per month for the first year. and the contract would be signed within one week from today.

(4) For the security deployment it has been agreed that the CISF would take over the security of the Taj Complex from 1st of May, 2002. It is also agreed that on 30th April, 2002, there will be a formal meeting of the concerned officers of the State as well as the CISF, for handing over the charge.

-4-

IA No.302@@  
CCCCCCCC

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In compliance with this Court's order dated 19th March, 2002, the Dy. Director of the Office of the Surveyor General of India has filed an affidavit wherein it is stated that almost all the brick kilns are within a radial distance of 20 Kms. from the Taj and significant monuments mentioned in the report. Learned counsel for the brick kilns owners seek some time for going through the copy of the said affidavit and the annexures. Registry is directed to give the copy of the said affidavit along with annexures to the learned counsel for the brick kilns owners, within one week from today. Further time is also granted for filing necessary counter to the said affidavit.

Stand over beyond summer vacation.

IA Nos.332-334, 335 and 337-343@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

List these applications on 2nd of May, 2002.  
All the other IAs. shall stand over beyond summer

vacation.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master