

V  
W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.45

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.345 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For directions )  
With

I.A.Nos. 355 & 356 in I.A.Nos. 345 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984  
( For impleadment/stay on behalf of Sreedhar Das Chela & Mohan  
Chand Devnath )

I.A.Nos. 353 & 354 in I.A.No. 345 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984  
( For impleadment )

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) In-person  
in IA 345

For petitioner (s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv. for  
in I.A.Nos. 355-356 Mrs. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.  
Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Sinha,Adv.

in IA Nos. 353-354 Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan,Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

For UPSPCB Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

State of UP Mr. Ajay Kr. Aggarwal,Adv.Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kr. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

List these matters on 9.9.2002.

In the meantime, there shall be no further demolition. However, if there is any encroachment, it will be open to the authorities to demolish the same.

The Commissioner as well as the District Magistrate shall file necessary affidavits with regard to the ownership and the nature of the land in dispute.

The A.S.I. will also file an affidavit indicating therein the status of the land in question.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master