

D

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 366-369 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for impleadment and direction and exemption from filing O.T.)

In the matter of : M/s Bajrang Brick Field & Anr.

With

IA Nos. 360 and 361 in WP(C) No.13381/84

(For directions and exemption from filing OT on behalf of M/s Kumar and Brs.)

IA No.364 in WP(C) No.13381/1984

(For directions on behalf of M/s Gehlot Brick Field)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition and applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Pt. Parmanand Katara, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand Gupta, Adv.

Mr. MC Mehta, Adv. (in person) N/P

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
U.P. Jal Nigam Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
State of U.P. Ms. Dorthy Michael, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Agrawal, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For UOI Mr. RN Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. BV Balram Das, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For UPSCB

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshrestha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for U.P. Pollution Control Board
seeks two weeks time to file reply.
Adjourned beyond vacation.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master