

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 345 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 23/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

In Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal, Adv.  
For State of U.P. Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Jain, Adv.

For C.P.C.B. Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For UPPCB Mr. Pradeep Misra & Mr. T. Mahipal, Advs.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

M/s Arvind Kumar, Laxmi Arvind, Poonam Prasad &  
Ms. Jaya Sinha, Advs.

Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For U.O.I. Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aeltemesh Rein, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. after obtaining instructions from the concerned officers who are present before this court states that mining activity is not carried out within the territory of the State of U.P.. It is his submission that mining activity is carried out in the adjoining State of Rajasthan and from that area the stones are brought within the State of U.P. for crushing. He, further states that necessary affidavit would be filed and information would be conveyed to the concerned officers of the State of Rajasthan. Considering the aforesaid submission, notice be issued to the State of Rajasthan and the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board returnable after four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER