

ö

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984
ITEM No.38 & 43

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.376 IN Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

WITH

I.A.NO.387 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions filed by A.C.)

I.A.NO.388 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions)

I.A.NO.389-390 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions filed by A.C.)

I.A.NO.395-397 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents of N
.P.C.C.Ltd.)

I.A.No.404 in W.P.(C) NO.13381/1984 (for directions)

I.A.NO.400 IN in I.A.NO.376 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Mr.V.K.Gupta former Secretary,Deptt. Of Environment,State of U
.P.)

I.A.NOs.401,402 and 403 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for impleadment and permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.NOs.405 AND 406 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.NO.391 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Amba Brick Field)

I.A.NO.394 IN WP(C) 13381/84 MC MEHTA VS.UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of M/s.Santosh Ent. Udyog)

Date : 23/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Atishi Dipankar,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr.M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Mishra,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG.

Mr. C.V.S. Rao, Adv.

Mr.B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Birendra Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Misra,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhari, Adv.

Mrs.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kr.Aggarwal,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.407/2004 and I.A.No.408/2004 filed by Mr. P.Paremameshwaran

Taken on board.

In view of the facts and circumstances of the applications, the time for completion of the departmental inquiry against the former Secretary, UOI and Chairman & M.D., NPCC Ltd. is extended for another eight weeks.

I.A.No.376 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh praying for further one month's time to take final decision against the officials, the former Chief Secretary, the former Principal Secretary and the former Environment Secretary. Time prayed for is granted.

I.A.No.395-397 in W.P.(C)No.13381/1984

The applicant is permitted to intervene in the matter.

List all the I.As. on 13th February, 2004.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master