

D.

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.43 and
ITEM No.44

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 376 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

with

I.A. No. 387 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions filed by A.C.)

I.A. No. 388 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions)

I.A. Nos. 389-390 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions filed by A.C.)

SLP(Crl.) Crl.MP 940-942/2004 (Ajay K. Agrawal vs. P L Punia & Ors.)
(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and offie report)

I.A. No. 404 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions)

I.A. No. 391 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions on behalf of Amba
Brick Field)

I.A. No. 394 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984
(for directions on behalf of M/s. Santosh Ent. Udyog)

I.A. Nos. 306-310 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984
(for directions on behalf of Durgesh Brick Kiln)

I.A. No. 371 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984
(on behalf of Pooja Brick Fields)

I.A. Nos. 392 and 393 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984
(for directions/stay on behalf of Petrol Dealers Association)

I.A. No. 398 in I.A. Nos. 392 & 393 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984
(appln. seeking amendment of the prayer made in IA 392 & 393)
in the matter of : Petrol Dealers Association, Agra.

IA Nos. 377-378 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions and impleadment)

IA Nos. 379-381 in WP(C) No.13381/1984 (for directions and exemption from
filing OT and impleadment)

IA Nos. 382-383 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions and impleadment)

IA Nos. 385-386 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions and impleadment)

IA 412 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions and impleadment)

IA 414 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions/extension of time)

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 341/2004 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984
(M/s. Goel Engineering Co. vs. M/s. Tata Korf Engg. Services Ltd. & ors.)

and Item No. 44

I.A. No. 413 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions)

I.A. No. 415 in WP(C) No. 13381/1984 (for directions)

Date : 16/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Amicus Curiae :Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)
in WP 13381Mr. M C Mehta, in-person.

in SLP(Crl.)Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, in-person.

in Contempt Pet. Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandaro, Adv.

For Applicant(s)
IA 376, 387,389-390,
404,412Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.(AC)

IA 391,394,306-310,
371Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A P Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H D Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. L P Singh, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

IA 392 & 393, 398Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.
Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.

IA 388Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, in-person.

IA 377-378,379-381,Mr. K C Dua, Adv.
382-383, 385-386

IA 414Mr. L Nageswara Rao, ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

IA 413Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

IA 415Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, in person.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kanta Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Union of IndiaMr. L Nageswara Rao, ASG

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. T A Khan, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B V Balramdas, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPPCBMr. T Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Agra Dev.AuthorityMr. Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, in person.

State of UPMr. Subodh Markendaya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M P Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. A D N Rao, Adv.

GAILMr. Atul Y Chitale, Adv.

Ms.Suchitra A Chitale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 376

The Status Report dated 15.4.2004 of the CBI, submitted today in Court by Mr. L. Nageswara Rao , learned Additional Solicitor General, which was opened before us, may be placed in a sealed cover, under the custody of the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court.

The learned Additional Solicitor General states that the CBI inquiry into the cases relating to Taj Heritage Corridor Project for Taj Trapezium Zone Area at Agra, would be completed within a period of three months from today. In view of this statement, this matter is adjourned for three months and be listed thereafter before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

Mr. Subodh Markendaya, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for and is allowed a week's time to file an affidavit annexing therewith a copy of the report of the Inquiring Officer exonerating Shri D S Bagga, Shri P L Punia and Shri V K Gupta and that the inquiry against Shri R K Sharma would be completed within six weeks. Matter to this aspect shall be listed on 26th April, 2004 before this Bench. The Chief Secretary, State of U.P. shall be present on that date before this Court.

I.A. No. 414

Time for completion of inquiry against Shri K.C. Mishra, former Secretary, Environment, Government of India and Shri S.C. Bali, Chairman & M.D., NPCC is extended by two months.

I.A. stands disposed of.

Rest of the matters

Adjourned. List after summer vacation.

(D.P. WALIA)

(JANKI BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER