

b:

W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984
ITEM No.301

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 376 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions)

(REPORT RECEIVED FROM CENTRAL WATER AND POWER RESEARCH STATION, KHADAKWASLA)
WITH

I.A.No.387 in W.P.(c) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions filed by A.C.)

WITH I.A.NO.388 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions)

I.A.NOS. 389-390 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions filed by A.C.)

SLP (crl) ... Crl.M.P. 940-942/2004 AJAY K.AGRAWAL VS. PL PUNIA & ORS.
CRL.M.P.940-942 (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

I.A. 404 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions)

I.A.NO.391 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Amba Brick Field)

I.A.NO. 394 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf M/s. Santosh Ent. Udyog)

I.A.NOS. 306-310 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Durgesh Brick Kiln)

I.A.NO.371 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(On behalf of Pooja Brick Field)

I.A.NO.392 AND 393 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions/stay on behalf of petrol dealers association)

I.A.NO.398 IN I.A.NO.392 & 393 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(Appln. seeking amendment of the prayer made in I.A.No.392 & 393)
IN THE MATTER OF : PETROL DEALERS ASSOCIATION, AGRA.

I.A.NO.377-378 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of M/s. S.U. Glass Works and Impleadment)

I.A.NO.379-381 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Glass Works and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment)

I.A.NO. 382-383 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Gopi Nath Glass Works and impleadment)

I.A.NO.385-386 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions on behalf of Opasil Pigment and Chemical (P) Ltd.)

I.A.NO.412 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions and impleadment)

I.A.NO.413 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions)

I.A.NO.415 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions)

I.A.NO.416 IN WP(C) 13381/1984 MC. MEHTA VS. UOI & ORS.
(for directions)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.341/2004 IN WP(C) 13381/1984
M/S. GOEL ENGINEERING CO. VS. M/S.TATA KORF ENGG.SERVICES LTD.& ORS.

Date : 19/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
in IA 388 In Person

For the Applicant(s):
in IAs 376,387,389-90,
404, 412,416& for Mr.Krishan Mahajan,Adv.(A.C.)
rr in IAs
in SLP..940-42/04, In person in SLP and for rr
& IA 415 Mr.Ajay Kumar Aggarwal,Adv.

in IAs 391,394,306-10,
371 Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.,
Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Mr.Ram Niwas,Advs.

in IAs 392,393,398, Mr.Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed,Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,
Mr.V.N. Raghupathy,Advs.
in IAs 377-378,379-381,
382-383,385-386 Mr.K.C. Dua,Adv.

in IA 413 Mr.Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

in CP(c) 341/04 Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.,
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal,Mr.Rishi Agrawal,Advs.

For Respondent (s)
for UOI,CBI Mr.Goolam V. Vahanvati,Solicitor General
Mr.A. Mariarputham,Mrs.Aruna Mathur,
Mr.D.S. Mahra,Mr.P.Parmeswaran,Mr.ADN Rao,Advs.
for UOI,Ministry of
Environment Mr.P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Mr.T.A.Khan,
Mrs.AnilKatiyar,Advs.

For UOI: Mr.T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.CV Subba Rao,Mr.B.V. Balramdas,Advs.

for State of U.P. Mr.Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Virendra K. Bhatia,Advocate General
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,

Ms.Rashmi Singh,Mr.R.K. Singh,Adv.

for CPCB: Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

for UPSPCB: Mr.Pradeep Mishra,Adv.

for GAIL in Ias377-378, Mr.Ravikesh Sinha,Adv.,
379-381,382-383,385-386 Mrs.Suchitra A. Chitale,Adv.

For Agra Nagar Nigam: Dr.Sumant Bharwaj,Adv.,
in IAs 388,391,394, Mrs.Mridula R. Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Agra Dev.Authority
in IAs 376,388,404,391
394 Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.

In IAs 376,404 Mr.Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

In Crl.M.P.940-42 Mr.M.P.Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter relating to Taj Carridor: The CBI has handed over the Status Report in a sealed cover. The envelope is opened in Court. The report will now be resealed and kept with the Registrar of this Court.

The CBI will prepare and supply self-contained notes in respect of the findings against the officers of the U.P. State Government as also of the Central Government to the respective governments within a period of one week from date. The U.P. State Government and the Central Government will take further action on such note and complete the disciplinary proceedings within a period of three months from today. No further time will be granted.

The matter will appear before this Court three months hence.

The CBI is permitted further eight weeks time to complete the investigation in respect of FIR RC 0062003A0018. As far as FIR RC 0062003A0019 is concerned, three months time is granted. In the meanwhile, The State Government of Uttar Pradesh will within four weeks from today place on record copies of the suspension orders which had been issued against the delinquent officers, copies of the orders of revocation of the suspension orders and the reasons, if any, in support thereof and the orders said to have been passed regarding placing the officers still in service on "compulsory waiting". In addition, copies of the relevant State Service Rules must also be filed within a period of four weeks.

Matter relating to Report received from Central Water and Power Research Station, Khadakwasla

Technical Report No.4132 July 2004 received from Central Water and Power Research Station, Khadakwasla issued under the auspices of the Ministry of Water Resources, Government of India, be made available to all the appearing parties by the Government of India.

SLP (crl).....Crl.M.P. 940-942/2004. Permission to file SLPs granted.

Issue notice to the writ petitioners in W.Ps.(c)5300 (M/B)/03,5315(M/B)/03 and 5341(M/B)/03 before the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court.

I.A.No.404 in W.P.(c) 13381/84 Issue notice to the writ petitioners in W.P.Nos.5300(M/B)/03, 5315(M/B)/03 and 5341(M/B)/03 before the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court.

Matters relating to Brick Kiln, Glass and Foundry. List these matters on 26.7.2004.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Madhu Saxena)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master