

°#  
W.P(C)No. 13381 OF 1984

ITEM No.305

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.425 in I.A.No.38 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

( With Appln. for directions on behalf of State of U.P.)

With

I.A.No.426 in I.A.No.69 in W.P(C)No.13381/1984

( With Appln. for directions on behalf of State of U.P.)

Date : 27/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner            Mr.M.C.Mehta, Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant/  
Respondent                Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.W.A.Quadri, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondents         Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
                                 Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

....2/-

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 426 in I.A.No.69

The petitioner will serve a copy of the petition directly on the Archaeological Survey of India through its Director General, Janpath, New Delhi. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Ministry of Environment i.e. Respondent No.1, will also take instructions with regard to directions sought for by the applicant in so far as it relates to the C.I.S.F personnel.

The matters are adjourned to next Friday, 8th October, 2004, to be listed at 1.30 p.m. The applicant shall serve a copy of the notice on each of the parties to the application, if not already served and file an affidavit of service. In addition, notice must also be issued to the Commissioner (Agra Division), who was appointed as Chairman of the Taj Trapezium Zone Pollution (Prevention & Control) Authority. The Chairman shall also submit a copy of the report directed to have been filed before this Court by its order dated 2.5.2000 as reported in M.C.Mehta Vs. Union of India [2000] 10 SCC 551-557 Para.22]. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Ministry of Environment, Government of India, will also take instructions from Ministry of Home Affairs regarding proposed direction sought for by the appellant within the aforesaid period. Let the report of the Amicus Curiae submitted pursuant to the earlier order passed, be placed before the Court on that day.

.....3/-

- 3 -

I.A. No. 425 in I.A.No.38

The matter is adjourned to Friday i.e. 8th October, 2004, to be listed along with I.A.No.426. Similar directions relating to serving the respondents will also obtain in this case. In addition, the petitioner will give all the details of the averments made in several paragraphs of the application relating to the proposed programmes as well as the steps proposed to be taken to ensure that the preservation of the Taj is not affected in any manner. A copy of the application shall be served on all respondents in both these matters by tomorrow i.e. 28.9.2004.

( Jasvir )  
Stenographer

[Madhu Saxena]  
Court Master

