

ITEM NO.301 & 302

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.376 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

WITH

I.A.No.431 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTIONS

WITH

I.A.No.387 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY A.C.

WITH

I.A.No.389-390 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY A.C.

WITH

I.A.No.428 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTIONS

WITH

I.A.NO. 433 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR PERMISSION/DIRECTIONS

WITH

I.A. NO. 438 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON
BEHALF OF MS. MAYAWATI

WITH

I.A. NO. 439 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON
BEHALF OF MR. NASEEMUDDIN SIDDIQUI

WITH

I.A. NOS. 440-441 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION/IMPLEADMENT
ON BEHALF OF MR. MAHENDRA SHARMA

WITH

I.A. NOS. 442-443 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR INTERVENTION AND DELAY
ON BEHALF OF MR. KAMAL RADHU

WITH

I.A. NOS. 395-397 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR IMPLEADMENT, EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF
NPCC

WITH

I.A. NO. 444 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF ASI

-2-

WITH

I.A. NO. 445 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR IMPLEADMENT ON BEHALF OF
MR. REJENDRA PRASAD

WITH

I.A. NO.....IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR IMPLEADMENT ON BEHALF OF
MR. R.K. SHARMA

WITH

I.A. NO. 111 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF ASI

WITH

I.A. NO. 112 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF STATE
OF U.P.

WITH

I.A. NO. 162 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF M/S
SHREE SATYANARAIN GLASS WORK

WITH

I.A. NOS. 373-374 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR IMPLEADMENT AND

DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF HAR SWAROOP

WITH

I.A. NO. 399 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION FILED BY
MR. KRISHAN MAHAJAN, ADVOCATE (AC)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 421-422 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF M/S GIRDHARI LAL MANOHAR LAL GLASS WORKS

WITH

W.P.(CIVIL) NO. 361/2005 - WITH APPLN. FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT

WITH

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 18974/2005 - WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C
OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER
FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

I.A. NO. 446 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR PERMISSION AND DIRECTION

ITEM NO. 302

I.A.NO. 426 IN I.A. NO. 69/1999 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984 - FOR DIRECTIONS

Date: 21/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

-3-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. MC. Mehta, Adv.

For petitioner/

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

applicant

Ms. Alka Agrawal, adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

For Ms. Mayawati:

Mr. KK. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. SC. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. GV. Rao, Adv.

Mr. RK. Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mohd. Saeed Siddiqui, Adv.

Mrs. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshrestha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, adv.

Mr. Chandra Kant Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. SB. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. LR. Singh, Adv.

Mr. RC. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. RD. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. KK. Gupta, Adv.

Amicus Curiae:

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For CBI: Mr. GE. Vahanvati, SG.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. RK. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

For CVC: Mr. MN. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

-4-

Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.

For State of U.P.: Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Virendra Bhatia, Adv.Gen.

Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Guptpa, Addl.Adv.General

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Union of India: Mr. NN. Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UP.Sunni Central Wakf Board & Ors.: Mr. Anis Sushrawardy, Adv.

Mr. KK. Mohan, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. TV. George, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. BV. Balramdas, Adv.

For Agra Dev. Authority:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Min. of Environment: Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Intervenor:

Ms. Muklika Akber, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.

Ms. Shsiraz C. Patodia, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

-5-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ITEM NO. 302

The order dated 25th November, 2004 as affirmed by the order of this Court dated 14th

February, 2005 will continue until further orders of this Court.

Liberty to mention.

ITEM NO. 301

The cases are adjourned to 5th December, 2005

(S. Thapar)

(Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar

Court Master