

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 438 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment/directions on behalf of Ms. Mayawati)

WITH

I.A.No.376 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For directions

WITH

I.A.No.431 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For directions

WITH

I.A.No.404 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For directions

WITH

I.A.No.439 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For impleadment/directions on behalf

of Mr. Naseemuddin Siddiqui

WITH

I.A.No.440-441 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For direction/impleadment on

behalf of Mr. Mahendra Sharma

WITH

I.A.No.442-443 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For intervention and delay on

behalf of Mr. Kamal Radhu

WITH

I.A.No.395-397 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For impleadment, exemption from

filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents on behalf of NPCC

WITH

I.A.No.445 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For impleadment on behalf of Mr.
Rajendra Prasad

WITH

I.A.No.447 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For intervention on behalf of Mr. R.
K. Sharma

WITH

W.P.(C)No. 193 of 2004 - With Office Report

SLP(C)No.....CC 12071/2005 - With I.A.No.1 (For C/delay in filing SLP and
with Office Report

2

WITH

I.A.No.451 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For permission and direction

I.A.No.387 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For directions

I.A.No.389 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For directions

I.A.No.390 in W.P.(C)No. 13381/1984 - For exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 20/03/2006 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For amicus curiae: Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)/ In person

Applicants:

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, In person

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. SC. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. DK. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. PK. Chakravarti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayawati: Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Susbramanium, ASG.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. RM. Sharma, Adv.

For CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For CBI: Mr. ADN. Rao, Adv.

For State of U.P.: Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Agra Dev.Authority: Mr. Ashok Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

3

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

For Ministry of Environ:Mr. PP. Malhotra, ASG.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. RK. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Jahanvi, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. BV. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. KK. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. SB. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Siwach, adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. TV. George, Adv.
Mr. V. Sheshagiri, Adv.
Mr. Shiraj C. Patodia, Adv.

For Intervenor:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(S. Thapar)

(Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar

Court Master