

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.376 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions) WITH

I.A. Nos.395 & 397 & 454 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and permission to file addl. documents on behalf of NPCC)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.12071 of 2005

M/S. MOHAN BRICKFIELD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A. No.387 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

I.A. No.389 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

I.A. No.444 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

...2/-

IN THE MATTER OF : ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA

I.A. No.453 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Ghoolam E. Vahanvati, SG (N.P.)
Applicant(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

For Central Vigilance

Commission Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Agra Dev.

Authority

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For State of Haryana

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

For State of U.P.

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Miss Jahanvi Warah, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Chanchal Biswas, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. S. Dutta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Our attention has been drawn to several newspaper reports from a perusal whereof it appears that Microsofts Vista was launched at the Taj premises. Let notice be issued to the ASI as to why appropriate action shall not be taken in the matter. Copies of the newspaper reports be furnished to Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel for the Union of India.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, states that an affidavit in this behalf shall be filed within two weeks.

...5/-

-5-

I.A.No.453:

Let an affidavit be affirmed by a competent officer of the Archaeological Survey of India in regard to: (i) Carrying n capacity of the Taj; (ii) Mechanism for E-ticketing; and (iii) Making provision for Radio Frequency Identification Device (RFID) at Taj.

List on next Monday at 1.30 P.M.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA
COURT MASTER