

(For directions and exemption from filing copies of opinion of Ld. A.S.G.)

I.A. No.469 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission and direction)

Date: 17/09/2007 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-in-person.
Ms. Shilpa Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K. Uma Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Ghoolam E. Vahanvati, SG
Applicant(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

For CBI

Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv. . . .4/-

-4-

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For U.P. Pollution
Control Board

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

For Central Vigilance

Commission Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Agra Dev.
Authority

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, A.A.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For NPCC Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Miss Jahanvi Warah, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

...5/-

-5-

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mozumdar, Adv.
Ms. Chanchal Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal (in-person)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. S. Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.465 & 466 and I.A. No.469:

After hearing learned amicus Mr. Krishan Mahajan, the
matters are reserved for orders.

I.A.Nos.462:

Let a copy of this application be served upon the learned amicus
and the learned amicus may file his response thereupon within two
weeks. List after two weeks.

List all other I.As. after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER