

ITEM NO.68 COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.460, 467 & 468 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For direction, exemption from filing O/T, permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

I.A.No.444 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For directions)

I.A.No.474 in IA 444 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For permission to amend and replace to amend & replace I.A.444)

I.A.No.485 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For directions on behalf of Indian Oil Corporation)

I.A.No.487 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For directions on behalf of Taj Western Gate Market Asson. in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984)

I.A.No.470 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For directions)

I.A.No.486 IN IA No.470 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For permission to file rejoinder affidavit to the Monitoring Committee)

I.A.Nos.478-481 in W.P.(C) No.13381/1984 (For directions)

AND S.L.P.(C) No.18974 of 2005 (With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan (A.C.)

Mr. M.C.Mehta-in-person

For ASI: Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv. Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For CPCB:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Madhu Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

in IA 485:

Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For UPPCB:

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tebrez Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.474/2008 was moved by the ASI. In response, the Monitoring Committee submitted its report. The report of the Monitoring Committee has

3

been accepted by the ASI which has now formulated a Scheme for setting up a Facilitation Centre. The Scheme needs to be placed before the Monitoring Committee. If the Monitoring Committee concurs with the Scheme, liberty is granted to the learned Amicus Curiae to mention the matter before us. If the Monitoring Committee has any reservations about the Scheme, it shall give its response within four weeks.

Matter to be placed on 30th November, 2009.

** ** *

Office, in future, will place only those I.As. which are urgent. The Office will place the I.As. only

after the learned Amicus Curiae gives a chart well in
advance to the Office. Office should also make a note
that each I.A. will not be placed in the folder. They
will be separately maintained and handed over to the
Court as and when the matter reaches.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER