



Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mahajan, the learned Amicus Curiae has placed before us his comments on the application seeking permission to cut 4022 trees, falling in TTZ area. It is pointed out that the applicant has not placed on record copies of clearances, stated to have been obtained from various authorities. Mr. Mahajan submits that the applicant has not obtained any permission from this Court for the project in question. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for short adjournment to take appropriate steps in the matter.

List after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master