

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 460

and

I.A. NOS. 467 & 468 IN I.A. NO. 460

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P., EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O/T AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)I.A. NOS. 490-492 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984
(FOR IMPEADMENT, DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12071 of 2005

(With appln (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 488, 489 in I.A. No. 388 IN Writ Petition (Civil) No.
13381 of 1984 AND I.A. NO. 474 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 13381
of 1984.

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv (AC)
Petitioner-In-Person

SLP CC 12071/05

Mr. Jitender Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Ms. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

I.A.460,467&

468 in WP 13381/84

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

I.A. 460, 467 & 468
(applicants)Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG, UP
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UOI
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Duli Chand, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

IA 460,467,468
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. A.D. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Seima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

I.A. 490-492
(applicants)
&
Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.L. Batta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Neetu Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyaya, Adv.

I.A. 490-92
(Rr)
Mr. Ravindra Kuamr, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 490-492 IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381 OF 1984

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, learned amicus curiae, submits that a copy of report of the Divisional Forest Officer, prepared in terms of our order dated 27th August, 2010, was supplied to him only last evening. He prays for some time to go through the same and offer his comments thereon. We accede to the prayer. List the applications for disposal on 22nd October, 2010.

It will be open to the learned amicus curiae and the C.E.C. to survey the area concerned, if so advised.

...3/-

:3:

I.A. NOS. 460, 467 & 468 IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984

List on 22nd October, 2010.

I.A. NOS. 488, 489 in I.A. No. 388 IN Writ Petition (Civil) No. 13381 of 1984 AND I.A. NO. 474 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 13381 of 1984.

List these applications on 22nd October, 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master