

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 490-492 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment, direction and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

AND

I.A. NOS. 460,467, 468 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 OF 1984
(For direction on behalf of State of UP, exemption from filing
O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

I.A. NO. 474 IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381 OF 1984
(For permission to amend IA. NO. 444)

SLP(C) No. 18974 of 2005
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2010 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv (AC)
Petitioner-In-Person

SLP 18974/05

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Agrawal, Adv.(IN-PERSON)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Misra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

UOI

Mr. J.S. Atri, Adv.
Mr. A. Debkumar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

NCT Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

I.A. 490-492
(applicants) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.L. Batta, Adv.
Mr. Neetu Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadyaya, Adv.

I.A. 490-92
(rr) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Agrawal, In Person

I.A. No. 487/09 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

R1 in SLP 18974/05 Mr. B. Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mrs. Shamana Anis, Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 490-492 in W.P. (C) No. 13381/1984

We have heard Mr. Ashok Desai, learned

Senior Counsel for the applicant, for some time.

Before we hear him further, we would request the

Members of the Central Empowered Committee to

inspect the area in terms of earlier order dated

27th August, 2010 and submit a report on or before

14th December, 2010.

List the matter for further hearing on 15th

December, 2010 at Sr. No.1.

ALL OTHER PENDING APPLICATIONS IN W.P.(C) NO.
13381/1984

List all other pending applications in W.P. (C)

No. 13381 of 1984 in the month of February, 2011.

SLP (C) NO. 18974 OF 2005

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad interim order dated 5th December, 2005 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master