

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NOS.490-492
 IN
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T)
 (FOR FURTHER HEARING)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, - in - Person (N/P)

For Respondent(s)
(Applicants)

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Batta, Adv.
 Ms. Neetu Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
 Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UOI

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Having perused report dated 13th December, 2010, submitted by the Central Empowered Committee in pursuance of our orders dated 27th August, 2010 and 7th December, 2010, we feel that it would be proper and expedient to place the applications before the Forest Bench, headed by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, for appropriate orders.

The office may obtain orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing of the applications.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master