

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 460, 481-482 & 483 In I.A. NO. 481 IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For direction and permission to file affidavit)

Respondent(s)

AND

I.A. NO 389 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Direction)

I.A. NOS. 387 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Direction)

I.A. NOS. 388, 488 & 489 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Directions)

I.A. NOS. 444 & 474 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Directions and permission to amend I.A.)

I.A. NOS. 448 & 450 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For impleadment and directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and interim relief on behalf of Ravindra Kr. Sharma)

I.A. NO. 453 IN I.A. NO. 376 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(NEWS ITEM DATED 6.8.2006)

I.A. NO. 457 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(NEWS ITEM DATED 25.8.2006)

I.A. NOS. 470 & 486 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For direction and permission to file reply to the monitoring
Committee)

I.A. NOS. 473 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For intervention on behalf of Thakur Rangaji Maharaj Virajman
Mandir)

I.A. NOS. 476 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Direction on behalf of Abhinav Jain)

I.A. NOS. 478-481 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Direction)

I.A. NO. 487 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For direction on behalf of Taj Western Gate Market Association)

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A. NO. 428 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Direction)

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 133 of 2010 IN
W.P.(C) NO. 13381 OF 1984

Date: 28/02/2011 These applications/petition were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv (AC)
Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
In C.P. Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

For Applicant(s) In Person
(In I.A. No. 428)

In I.A. 487 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Ajay K. Agarwal, IN Person
In IA 489

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
State of Haryana Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
(IAs 460,470,478-81) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UOI Mr. R.K. Rathore, ASG
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
in IAs.388,488 & 489 Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

: 3 :

Ms. Sharmila Upadyaya, Adv.

Mr. Shashank K Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For ITDC Mrs. Shweta Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

..3/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 388 of 2003 & 488, 489 of 2009 :

Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for time to seek instructions on I.A. No. 388 of 2003.

I.A. No. 460 of 2006

Mr. P.N. Misra, learned senior counsel prays for time to file response to the report submitted by the Ministry of Environment. Let him do so within two weeks.

List I.A. Nos. 376/2000 with Monitoring Committee Report of March, 2003 and issue of District Maternity Hospital, I.A. No. 485/2009 - Indian Oil Corporation Expansion Plan, I.A. No. 487/2009- Western Gate Taj Mahal Market Association and Contempt Petition (C) No. 133 of 2010 with orders dated 27 th November, 2001 and May 02, 2002 and affidavit of the Ministry of Non-Conventional Energy Resources, I.A. Nos. 388/2003, 488 & 489/2009 and 460/2006, on 14th April,

2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master