

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 376 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

AND

I.A. NO. 485 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Directions on behalf of M/s Indian Oil Corporation)

I.A. NO. 487 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Direction on behalf of Taj Western Gate Market Association)

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 133/2010 in W.P.(C) No. 13381/1984

I.A. NO 388, 488 & 489 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381 of 1984
(For Directions)

I.A. NO. 460, 481-482 & 483 In W.P.(C) No. 13381 of 1984
(For directions and permission to file affidavit)

Date: 14/7/2011 These applications/petition were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv (AC)
Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Petitioner(s)
In C.P. Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

For Applicant(s)
In I.A. 487 Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Applicant
In IA 489 Mr. Ajay K. Agarwal, IN Person

For Respondent(s)
State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

For State of UP Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Parag P Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. A. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

For UP Pollution
Control Bord

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

NCT of Delhi
in IAs.388,488 & 489

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Yogita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For ITDC

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Jain, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing in I.A. No. 388 & 488,489 and Mr. P.N. Misra, learned senior counsel appearing in I.A. No. 460 pray for some more time to comply with the directions contained in the last order. Mr. Misra, also prays for time to seek instructions in I.A. No. 376 and file a report on the action taken on various issues raised in the application. Let the needful be done within six weeks.

..3/-

: 3 :

List I.A. Nos. 460, 481-482 & 483, 376, 485, 388, 488, 489 & I.A. No. 487 for further directions on 25th August, 2011 at 3.00 p.m. The reports pertaining to these I.As. shall be placed on record and a copy thereof shall also be supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae, to enable him to assist us in the matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master