

T)
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT]

WITH

I.A. NO.428 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984
(FOR DIRECTION)

I.A. NOS.496-498 IN W.P.(C) NO.13381/1984

(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T ON BEHALF OF
DEDICATED FRESH CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.)

I.A. NO. 376 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984
(FOR DIRECTION)

I.A. NO. 460, 482 & 483 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT)

I.A. NO.487 IN W.P.(C) NO.13381/1984
(FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF TAJ WESTERN GATE MARKET ASSOCIATION)

I.A. NO. 388, 488 & 489 IN W.P.(C) NO. 13381/1984
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition along with I.As. was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv (AC)(N/P)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Petitioner-In-Person (N/P)

For Applicant(s)

In I.A. 487

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.-on-record

Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Ajay K. Agarwal, Adv.-on-record

In IA 489

For Respondent(s)

A.S.I.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.-on-record

: 2 :

For State of UP Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Avadh Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamalendra Misra, Adv.-on-record

UPPCB Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.-on-record

UOI Mr. S. W. A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. M. Khairathi, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.-on-record

 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.-on-record

NCT of Delhi Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
 Mr. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.-on-record

For ITDC Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.-on-record

 Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Jubaire Ahmad Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.-on-record

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide letter dated 14th November, 2011, Mr. Krishan Mahajan, who had been assisting this Court as Amicus Curiae for long, has expressed a desire to be relieved from the case on personal grounds. While accepting the request, we place on record our appreciation for the able assistance rendered by him all these years.

We request Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Senior Counsel, who is present in Court, to assist us in this matter. A copy of the main petition as also the gist of all pending applications shall be provided by the Registry to the learned Amicus Curiae.

Pursuant to order dated 7th December, 2011, a report has been submitted by the Director General, Archaeological Survey of India on 24th January, 2012. Let a copy of the report be also supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae as also to the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India.
I.A. NOS.496-498 in W.P. (C) NO.13381/1984

Copies of the applications have been supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae by the applicant.

List on 7th September, 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|