

^

ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. . . IN I.A.No.474 IN I.A.No.444 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).
13381 OF 1984

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking direction on behalf of E.B.Sundaram A/W letter
filed by Nikhil Goel,adv.

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Applicant In Person

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. A.S. Bhasme ,Adv

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh ,Adv

Mr. K.C. Dua ,Adv

Ms. Laxmi Arvind ,Adv

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co. ,Adv

Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv

...2/-

Item No.77

: 2 :

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv
Mr. Shashank Pandit,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv
Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv
Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv
Ms. Mansha Monga,Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi ,Adv
Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nikhil Goel, advocate has filed a letter dated 26.2.2013 stating that I.A. filed by him on 13.2.2013 has become infructuous and sought permission to withdraw the I.A. Permitted. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | | Registrar |