

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.502-503 AND 504-505 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to develop and manage Taj nature walk and Taj heritage corridor area and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) In-person (N/P)

In IAs 502-503: Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

In IAs.504-505: Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

In IAs.507-509: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG.

Union of India: Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.

For CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For A.S.I.: Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Nagar Nigam, Agra: Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

In IA 473: Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Delhi Police: Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. (N/P)

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

In IAs 488-489:

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

In IAs 448-450:

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

In-person (N/P)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned amicus curiae, and the learned counsel for the parties, let this matter stand over till next Friday [12th July, 2013] for orders at the top of the List. Let copies of the various applications be served on Mr. Vijay Panjwani, learned advocate, who appears for the Central Pollution Control Board.

Leave granted to file additional documents in I.A. Nos.504-505.

Let I.A. Nos.507-509 of 2013 be also listed on Friday [12th July, 2013] and let copies of the same be served on the learned amicus curiae during the course of the day.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar