

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.502-503 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to develop and manage Taj nature walk and Taj heritage corridor area (Mumtaj Eco Park) on behalf of the State of U.P. Forest Department and office report)

With I.A. Nos..504-505 in Writ Petition (C) No.13381/1984
(For permission for carrying out the project of urban conservation and infrastructure development of area around Taj Mahal on behalf of State of U.P., exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A. Nos.507-509 in Writ Petition (C) No.13381 of 1984
(For impleadment, permission to fell out/cut the trees in Taj Trapezium Zone [TTZ), exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) In-person (N/P)

In IAs 502-503: Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Union of India: Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

- 2 -

For CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For ASI: Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

In I.As.507-509: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, let the matters stand adjourned till next Monday [15th July, 2013] at the top of the List.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar