

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No(s) 522-524 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 13381 OF 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions/permission and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (AC)
(W.P.(C) No.13381/84) M.C. Mehta-in-Person
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv

For Applicant (S) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
(I.A No(s) 522-524) Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. (For UP Forest Dept.)
Mr. Abhishek Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. (For UPPCB)
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv. (For CPCB)
Ms. Madhur Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the C.E.C, seeks one week's time for the C.E.C. to examine the prayer made in these applications and to submit its report in this regard.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, learned counsel for the applicant-Corporation, also in the meantime to file status report/compliance with the direction in terms of our orders dated 26.08.2013 in I.A.No.508 and 13.12.2013 in I.A.No(s).522-524, regarding compulsory afforestation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master