

ITEM NO. 48

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 525-526 in Writ Petition (C) No. 13381 of 1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C.Mehta, In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Mirdul, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhary, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that applicant in
I.A. No. 526 of 2013 had appointed a Committee to identify a

suitable agency to take over the management and maintenance of the hospital in question. The Committee has submitted a report and identified three agencies that are found suitable for taking over the management of the institution. Ms. Bina Madhavan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that given three months' further time formal orders for handing over the hospital to the newly selected agency shall be passed. She seeks a week's time to file an affidavit to that effect.

Post on 03.03.2014.

Needful be done in the meantime.

Learned counsel for the NIRPHAD may file his response to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the applicant in the meantime.

| (Shashi Sareen) |
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master |