

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.562 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission regarding felling of trees and office report)

Date : 03/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Applicant-in-person

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Jubain Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to serve a copy of this petition,  
along with annexures and the orders passed by this Court, on the

Central Empowered Committee.

We direct the Central Empowered Committee to go through the petition and thereafter, file a report before this Court with its recommendations in respect of the prayer made in the petition.

The report shall be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Court Master