

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 22.08.2016
Court No. :
Item No. :

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9531 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. MOHAN BRICKFIELD

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Post along with interlocutory applications in W.P. (C)No.13381 of 1984.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the five Respondents on 08.04.2016 through registered A.D. post. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Service of Show Cause Notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2 to 5 so far. As the Connected matter is on board, hence this report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Advocate.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Advocate.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR