

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No.578/2017 In Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS THE
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.55642/2017-I/A ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJ. FOR SEEKING
FOR LAYING DOWN OF WATER PIPELINE IN BHARATPUR DISTRICT and IA
No.57183/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
No.63294/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-07-2017 This I.A.was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Applicant(s) Mrs.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing on 04.08.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR