

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 66889/2017 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
THE SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)
ON BEHALF OF INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Date : 08-08-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, AAG Haryana

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the hospital has been set up and is said to be functioning satisfactorily, there is now no need to monitor its activities through an *amicus*.

Application stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR