

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS THE SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

("ONLY" I.A. NOS. (1) 569-570/2016 & 57183/2017 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & DIRECTIONS/PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P. (2) 578/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES ON B/O YAMUNA POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT (3) 55642/2017 FOR PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN (4) 575-576/2017 FOR IMPLEADMENT & PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES ON BEHALF OF NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY (5) 577/2017 FOR PERMISSION REGARDING CUTTING OF TREES ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT, STATE OF U.P. (6) 46594-46595/2017 FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS TO CUT/FELL TREES ON B/O POWER GRID CORPN. INDIA LTD. (7) 51269/2017 FOR PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES ON B/O PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT., STATE OF U.P. (8) 565/16 FOR MODIFICATION/DIRECTION ON B/O C.O.D., AGRA (9) 531/2014 FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY (10) 540-541/14 FOR PERMISSION FOR FELLING TREES & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O ROOP CATERERS (11) 573-574/2017 FOR DIRECTIONS & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O REGIONAL SPORTS OFFICER, AGRA (12) 52372 & 52374/17 FOR DIRECTIONS & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O LEELA PALACES & RESORTS LTD. (13) 42620 & 42624/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES & EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O U.P. AVAS VIKAS PARISHAD (14) I.A. NO. 460 ON B/O STATE OF U.P. (ALLOWED & DISPOSED OF) FOR PLACING STATUS REPORTS IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED ON 15.9.2017.

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Maroria, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. S.Wassim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Sohaib Alam, Adv.

Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhury, adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

MS. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of Mr. A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter on Monday i.e. 23.10.2017.

C.E.C. will give a report on the reliefs prayed for in the application. Photographs of the site shall also be filed.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner in-person to file additional documents.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER