

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 109031/2017 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

RE.: FELLING OF TREES IN THE AREA OF TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF I.A. NO. 57183/2017 ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P., DEPTT. OF TOURISM)

Date : 27-10-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AORMr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Viswakarma, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that he will file the comprehensive policy with regard to the

entire issue of pollution in the Taj Trapezium Zone and the nearby areas within two weeks.

Application for restoration is allowed.

List the matter on 15th November, 2017.

In the meanwhile, the parties will maintain *status quo*.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER