

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 531/2014 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

RE.: FELLING OF TREES IN THE AREA OF TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY)

Date : 23-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
 Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.  
 Mr. Salvador Rebello, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj, Adv.  
 Ms. Sneha Prabhu Tendulkar, Adv.  
 Mr. Ajit Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR  
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
 Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth S. Malik, Adv.  
 Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
 Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR  
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Tulika Chikker, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Railways says that some more time is required to file the affidavit. He may do so within ten weeks.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER