

ITEM NO.809

/R E V I S E D/  
COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.109556/2017 in  
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR [N.P.]  
Applicant-in-person, AOR [N.P.]  
Petitioner-in-person [N.P.]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. [AOR]  
[Mentioned by]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In order dated 21.11.2017 passed in I.A.No.109556/2017 in W.P.  
(C)No.13029/1985, instead of W.P.(C)No.13029/1985, the I.A. for  
being listed may be treated to have been filed in W.P.  
(C)No.13381/1984.

(Subhash Chander)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar