

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

("ONLY" CONNECTED SLP(C) NO. 9531/2016 IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE  
JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9531/2016 (XI)

Date : 02-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9531/2016

As requested, four weeks time is granted to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner for filing an application for withdrawal  
of the special leave petition.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER