

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IN RE.: FELLING OF TREES IN THE AREA OF TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(i) IA NO. 576/2017 FOR PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES ON BEHALF OF NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

(ii) IA NO. 577/2017 FOR PERMISSION REGARDING CUTTING OF TREES ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT, STATE OF U.P.

(iii) IA NO. 578/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES ON B/O YAMUNA POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT

(iv) IA NO. 109556/2017 FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O U.P. JAL NIGAM, AGRA

(v) IA NO. 531/2014 FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY

(vi) IA NO. 55642 AND 104114/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN

(vii) IA NOS. 52372/17 FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O LEELA PALACES AND RESORTS LTD.

(viii) IA No. 84572/2017 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FELL TREES ON B/O STATE OF U.P.)

(ix) IA NO. 19749 AND 19751/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT., STATE OF U.P.)

(x) IA NOS. 51253, 51255 AND 51257/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN. LTD.)

(2) IN RE.: ESTABLISHMENT OF LEATHER PARK IN TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(i) IA NOS. 3973/18, 3975/18 AND 3976/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING

TYPED COPY OF THE PROJECT FILE ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION LTD.)

(ii) IA NOS. 54455 AND 54459/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION LTD.)

(3) IN RE: RATIONALIZING THE BOUNDARIES OF TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(i) IA NO. 12850/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O NATIONAL CHAMBER OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE)

Date : 01-05-2018      These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :                      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
                                    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)      Petitioner-In-Person

                                    Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(S)      Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

CPCB                              Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

577 & 19749              Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.  
                                    Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

                                    Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UOI                              Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
                                    Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
                                    Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
                                    Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
                                    Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

                                    Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

                                    Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
                                    Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
                                    Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPSIDC Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

U.P. Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.

TTZ Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

12850 Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Manohar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Devakar Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manmohan Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 09.05.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER