

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 9531/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9531/2016 (XI)

(only SLP (C) no. 9531/2016 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judges in Chamber)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Petitioner-in-person  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR  
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Yadhistir Bharadwaj, Adv  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv  
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of Special Leave Petition on instruction received from her clients. The petitioner is allowed to do so. Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(SONIA KUMARI)  
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)  
BRANCH OFFICER