

ITEM NO.4 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE(1) IA NOS. 172361, 172378 AND 172379/2018 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O AGRA NAGAR NIGAM)(2) IA NO. 577/2017 FOR PERMISSION REGARDING CUTTING OF TREES ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT, STATE OF U.P.)(3) IA No. 46595/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS TO CUT/FELL TREES ON B/O POWER GRID CORPN. INDIA LTD.)(4) 51269/2017 FOR PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES ON B/O PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT., STATE OF U.P.)(5) IA NO. 19749/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES ON B/O PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT., STATE OF U.P.)(6) IA NO. 97081 AND 97085/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION FOR FELLING TREES AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P. PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT.)(7) IA No. 136682 AND 136683/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION FOR FELLING TREES AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.)(8) IA D. NO. 153409 AND 153411/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPN. LTD.)(9) IA NO. 170514 AND 174515/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPN. LTD.)(10) IA NO. 181267 AND 181268/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE BRIDGE CORPN. LTD.)(11) IA NO. 102976 AND 102977/2019 (APPLNS FOR PERMISSION REGARDING FELLING OF TREES ON B/O SANWARIYA GAS LTD.)(12) IA NO. 94794 AND 94795/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 25.11.2004 ON B/O AGRA DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION)(13) IA NOS. 87790, 87792, 105655 AND 105652/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIDRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O SHRI GOVIND GLASS(14) IA Nos. 576/2017 AND 184391/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY)(15) IA No. 103908/2019 (APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 22.3.2018 ON B/O STATE OF U.P.)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED TODAY.

Date : 31-07-2019 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner in person

**Mr. A.D.N. RAO, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.**

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

MR. G.S. MAKker, Adv.

MR. Vijay Panjawani, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

**Ms. Maruri Raghuvanshi, Adv.
MR. L.R. Singh, Adv.**

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

**Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.**

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List I.A. Nos. 104091, 104097/ 2018, 112182,
112185/2019 along with these applications.**

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**