

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(1) IA NOS. 172361, 172378 AND 172379/2018

(APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O AGRA NAGAR NIGAM)

(2) IA NOS. 160182, 160194 AND 160197/2018

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA)

(3) IA NOS. 87790, 87792, 105655 AND 105652/2019

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O SRI GOVIND GLASS WORKS)

(4) I.A. NO. 103908/2019

(APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 22.03.2018 ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P.)

(5) I.A. NO. 3973, 3975, 3976/2018

(APPLN(S). FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPY OF THE PROJECT PROFILE ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION)

(6) I.A. NO. 578/2017

(APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES ON BEHALF OF YAMUNA POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT)

(7) I.A. NO. 11157/2019

(APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FELL/CUT TREES ON BEHALF OF YAMUNA POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT)

Counsel for parties:

Mr. M.C. Mehta, In person

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Sushasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Anit Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Salik S., Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Priya, Adv.

Mr. Akok K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mridula Rau Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. R.B. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Date : 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

**(1) IA NOS. 172361, 172378 AND 172379/2018
APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O AGRA NAGAR NIGAM)**

Shri M.C. Mehta requests that Item Nos. (v) & (vi) in the CPCB report of 02.04.2019 may be complied with at the earliest before the entire recommendations are implemented. Learned counsel for the Archaeological Survey of India and Agra Municipal Corporation shall make a statement before this Court by 04.12.2019 about implementation of items Nos. (v) & (vi).

List on 04.12.2019.

**(2) IA NOS. 160182, 160194 AND 160197/2018
(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON B/O AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA)**

List on 04.12.2019.

**(3) IA NOS. 87790, 87792, 105655 AND 105652/2019
(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON B/O SHRI GOVIND GLASS WORKS)**

The applicant Sri Govind Glass Works is an industry carrying on the process of manufacturing within a residential area. The applicant has applied for permission to shift its factory to an industrial area which is within the Taj Trapezium Zone. The applicant is directed to produce any such permission from the appropriate authority for location of the industry within the Taj Trapezium Zone, if it has been permitted.

List on 04.12.2019.

**(4) I.A. NO. 103908/2019
APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 22.03.2018 ON
BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P.)**

Shri Mehta seeks time to reply to the afore-mentioned application.

List on 04.12.2019.

**(5) I.A. NOS. 3973, 3975, 3976/2018
APPLN(S). FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM
FILING TYPED COPY OF THE PROJECT PROFILE ON BEHALF OF U.P.
STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION)**

List on 04.12.2019.

**(6) I.A. NO. 578/2017
(APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO CUT TREES ON BEHALF OF YAMUNA
POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT)**

List on 04.12.2019.

**(7) I.A. NO. 11157/2019
APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FELL/CUT TREES ON BEHALF OF
YAMUNA POLLUTION CONTROL UNIT)**

List on 04.12.2019.

WP© No. 13381/1984

Shri Nadkarni, learned Additional solicitor General states on behalf of the Archaeological Survey of India that the Site Management Plan has been filed before the UNESCO and it is so indicated in the office report. Order accordingly.

Learned counsel for the State of U.P. states that the report which seeks declaration for the Agra as a

Heritage City prepared by CEPT is under consideration.
The state of U.P. will make a statement within two
months.

List after two months.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR