

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(1) IA NOS. 196157, 196158 AND 196159/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O DR. SHARAD GUPTA)

(2) IA NOS. 15724/2019, 43243/2019 AND 43237/2019 IN I.A. NO. 54455/18 (APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT ON B/O SHABI HAIDER JAFRI)(ii) IA NOS. 54455 AND 54459/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION LTD.)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED.

Date : 27-01-2020 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Ld. ASG

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D.L. chidanand, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.

Mr. Nelleswar P., Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(1) IA NOS. 196157, 196158 AND 196159/2019
(APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O DR. SHARAD GUPTA)

(2) IA NOS. 15724/2019, 43243/2019 AND 43237/2019 IN
I.A. NO. 54455/18 (APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION,
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPL. FOR
SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT ON B/O
SHABI HAIDER JAFRI)(ii) IA NOS. 54455 AND 54459/2018
(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF
U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION
LTD.)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED.

List on 30.01.2020.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR