

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE
(1) IA NOS. 107645, 107646 AND 107647/2020 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF AGRA DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION)

(2) IA NOS. 125727 AND 125728/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT IN IA NO. 107646/2020 AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF DR. SHARAD GUPTA)

(3) IA NO. 42482/2020 (APPLN. FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 06.12.2019 ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P.)

(4) IA NOS. 72769 AND 72770/2020 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM AFFIXATION OF COURT FEE ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P.)

(5) IA NO D. NO. 31832/2020 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS/PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P.)

"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED.

Date : 21-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Archana Patak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,AOR
Ms. Neha Tripathi,Adv.
Samridhi Pla,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Karan Kohli,Adv.
Mr. GSL Chambers,AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rohit Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Satymev Sabarn,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal,Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 125727 for impleadment is allowed.

List these I.As next week along with I.A.Nos. 136682-
83/2018 and I.A. No. 577 of 2017.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR