

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(1) IA NOS.. 577/2017, 20441 AND 20444/2021 AND 8180/2022

(APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION REGARDING CUTTING OF TREES, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 08.12.2021 ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT., STATE OF U.P.)

(2) IA NOS. 70309, 70312/2021, 158476 AND 158478/2021 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION FOR FELLING OF TREES, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF STATE OF U.P.)

Date : 18-04-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG (orally mentioned by)
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

MR. L.R. SINGH, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No.132820/2020 in W.P. (C)

No.13381/1984 along with other connected IAs.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master