

ITEM NO.811

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE

(1) IA NOS.. 577/2017, 20441 AND 20444/2021 AND 8180/2022

(APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION REGARDING CUTTING OF TREES, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 08.12.2021 ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS DEPTT., STATE OF U.P.)

(2) REPORT NO. 1 of 2022 SUBMITTED BY CENTRAL EMPOWERED COMMITTEE "ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED.

"ONLY" NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST.

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For the parties :

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.155500/2021 and 44266/2022

Taken on Board.

CEC is directed to submit its response within a
period of eight weeks from today.

List after eight weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar