

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE)

(With (1) IA NO. 487/2009 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF TAJ WESTERN GATE MARKET ASSN.)
(2) IA D. NOS. 85203/2022 AND 103208/2022 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEDMENT ON BEHALF OF STATE OF RAJASTHAN)
(3) IA NOS. 3975 AND 3976/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPY OF THE PROJECT PROFILE ON B/O U.P STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION)
(4) IA NO. 35972/2020 (APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT IN IA NO. 3975/2018)
(5) I.A. D.NO. 69916/2020 (APPLN. FOR EARLY HEARING OF I.A.NOS. 3975 AND 3976/2018)
(6) IA NOS. 54455 AND 54459/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPEMENT CORPORATION LTD.)
(7) IA NOS. 15724/2019, 43243/2019 AND 43237/2019 IN I.A. NO. 54455/18 (APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT ON B/O SHABI HAIDER JAFRI)
(8) IA NOS. 114057, 116768 AND 125755/2018 (APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON, MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.), Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv., Mr. Amrish Kumar, Mr. M.K. Maroria, Mr. G.S. Makker, Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Mr. Jogy Scaria, Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava and Ms Supriya Juneha, Advocates M/S GSL CHAMBER)

Date : 12-01-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Applicant-in-person, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR**

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR
M/. Manoj Swarup & Co.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

M/s. Gsl Chambers

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No 153974/2021 In WP (C) No 13381/1984

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(BEENA JOLLY)
Court Master