

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.153974/2021 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-01-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Applicant

Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.153974/2021 in W. P. (C) No.13381/1984

List on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER