

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NOS. 87395/2022 ,87400/2022 and 100802/2022 and IA NO.
201443/2022

Date : 09-02-2023 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For NHAJ Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mentioned by Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Shrinkhla Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA NOS. 87395/2022 ,87400/2022 and 100802/2022

On being mentioned, taken on Board.

Learned ASG submits that that as per the reports of the Central Empowered Committee (CEC), the NHAJ is willing to accept all conditions incorporated in the reports of the CEC. On the said statement being made, learned Amicus Curiae states that they have no objection to the project being carried out. He also submits that no other verification is required.

The applications stand disposed of.

IA NO. 201443/2022

List on 28.02.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)