

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE(1) IA NO. 29989/2023 (APPLN. FOR PERMISSION ON BEHALF OF NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY)(2) IA NOS. 159077, 159081 AND 159082/2023 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O LATA GUPTA)(3) IA NOS. 143549, 143550 AND 143551/2023 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O SAJAL BANSAL)(4) IA NOS. 107841 AND 107842/2023 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF GOVT. OF U.P.)(5) IA NO. 129925/2020 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF DR. DEVASHISH BHATTACHARYA)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED."ONLY" NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST.PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. M.K. MARORIA,MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. VIJAY PANJWANI,MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA, MR. ABHIJIT BANERJEE, MR. GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMARMR. SAKSHAM MAHESHWARI, ADVOCATES)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 782/2020

Date : 28-11-2023 The appeal is mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mentioned By Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 782/2020

List on 12.12.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)