

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE (1) IA NOS. 35656 AND 35659/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SHRI RAMAN) (2) IA NOS. 200846 AND 200848/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION ON B/O 50 (INDEPENDENT) PARACHUTE BRIGADE) (3) IA NO. 108684/2023 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF GOVT. OF U.P.) (4) IA NOS. 54891 AND 54892/2022 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.) (5) IA NO. 160205/2023 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF TAJ WESTERN GATE MARKET ASSN.) (6) IA NOS. 158707 AND 158709/2023 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON BEHALF OF DR. SHARAD GUPTA) (7) IA NO. 116768/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTION) (8) IA NOS. 171139 AND 171142/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O AGRA DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION) "ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED. "ONLY" NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. AMRISH KUMAR, MR. M.K. MARORIA, MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. VIJAY PANJWANI, MR. SUDEEP KUMAR, MS. MAYURI RAGHUVANSHI, MR. ARVIND GUPTA, MS. SAROJ TRIPATHI, MR. ANURAG KISHORE MR. M.C. DHINGRA, MR. GAURAV GOEL MS. SUPRIYA JUNEJA, MR. N.L. GANAPATHI MR. E.C. AGRAWALA, ADVOCATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 782/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.16940/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16941/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.16939/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.235417/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION AND IA NO.29344/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

Date : 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For the Parties

Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.

M/S. GSL CHAMBERS, AOR

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. V.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.

Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Ms. Sharmistha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. P.K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamsad, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Atmaram N S Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Mr. Jaskirat Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.

Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Gupta,, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Nagpal, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Tanmay, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Kannu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Satvik Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Satvika Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhaya S Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Punit Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

M/S. GSL CHAMBERS, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Shanto Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Saumitra Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, AOR
Ms. Rini V. Tigga, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.
Somna Drown, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, AOR
Mr. Parish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22nd April, 2024.

The Registry is directed to prepare a compilation of orders passed in this Writ Petition from time to time in a chronological

order. The compilation shall be divided into separate files running into not more than 200 pages. While preparing the compilation, the Registry can exclude the pages on which only the appearance of the learned counsel has been mentioned.

The Registry to place the compilation within a period of one week from today. The soft copies thereof be provided to the learned counsel representing the parties.

As far as the prayer for detagging (if there is tagging order) of C.A. No. 782/2020 is concerned, the same shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

IA No.65372/2024 (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF IA NO.52372/2017)

Taken on Board.

This application has been filed for withdrawal of IA No.52372/2017.

In terms of prayer clause (i), the application is allowed. Accordingly, IA No.52372/2017 stands disposed of withdrawn.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)