

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99054/2024 - APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE UTTAR PRADESH
STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (UPSIDA) FOR PERMISSION FOR
FELLING OF TREES)

Date : 10-07-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Applicant(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No.99054/2024 on 5th August, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: TAJ TRAPEZIUM ZONE IA NOS. 72045, 72048 AND 72049/2024 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, PERMISSION AND FILING O.T. ON B/O MATHURA VRINDAVAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) "ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED. "ONLY" NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. AMRISH KUMAR, MR. M.K. MARORIA, MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. VIJAY PANJWANI, MR. SUDEEP KUMAR, MR. RACHIT MITTAL, ADVOCATES)

Date : 10-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.(Amicus Curiae)

For the parties:

Mr. R.K.Raizada, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, AORMr. Rakesh K.Mudgal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORMr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Vir Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Applicant-in-person

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Satvik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mrs. Satvika Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Aarushi Singh, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Taney Hari Har Lal, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamsad, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari , AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Animesh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR
Mr. Shanto Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, AOR

Mr. Parish Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mrs. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Satvik Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mrs. Satvika Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. T.S Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi , AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Punit Kasana, Adv.
Mr. H B Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

M/S. Gsl Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.72045/2024

The learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh seeks time to comply with the order dated 30th April, 2024.

Request accepted.

Accordingly, we direct that this application shall be listed on 26th July, 2024.

Writ Petition (Civil)No.13381 of 1984

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, the learned senior counsel who has been appointed Amicus Curiae stated that he will submit a list of all pending applications which deserve to be

given priority. Appropriate order will be passed on the next date for fixing dates in different pending applications.

List on 26th July, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER