

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Withdrawal of U.D. Nos. 40324, 40325 & 40326 of 2024 to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.)

Date : 03-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person
Applicant-in-person, AOR
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyanī, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Beena Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR
Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Manish, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Prashant , AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sharma, AOR
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Vaibhavi Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR
Mr. Anshul Gupta , AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma , AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Mr. Rachit Mittal, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrah, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

contd...

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. H.b. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mrs. Sona Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumant Akram Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Adv.

Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Ms. Rupali Panwar, Adv.
Mr. U M Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

contd...

Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
M/S. Gsl Chambers, AOR
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. R.K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Unregistered application nos. 40325 & 40326 of 2024 are
allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter filed on 07.03.2024.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar