

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

.....
(1) IA NO. 64225/2022 (APPLN. FOR CLARIFICATION ON BEHALF OF ARUN KR. GUPTA) (2) CEC REPORT NO. 3 OF 2025 (3) IA NOS. 32568 AND 33549 OF 2025 (APPLNS. FOR IMPEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF ASHOK) "ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 13381/1984 ARE LISTED. "ONLY" NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. LIZ MATHEW, SR. ADV. (A.C.) MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADV. (A.C.) MS. AAKASHI LODHA, AOR MS. KESHVI ARYA, Adv. MR. AMRISH KUMAR, MR. M.K. MARORIA, MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. VIJAY PANJWANI, MR. ANKIT GOEL, MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA MR. SAURABH MISRA, MR. GUNTRUR PRAMOD KUMAR, MR. CHITRANSHUL A. SINHA, MR. VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA, MR. PUSHKAR SHARMA, M.V. KINI AND ASSOCIATES, MR. L.R. SINGH, MS. RAJ KUMARI BANJU, M/S. MEHARIA AND COMPANY, MR. ISHIT SAHARIA MS. SAVITA SINGH (1) MR. RAJKUMARI BANJU, MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, (7) MR. AJIT SHARMA

Date : 21-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Aakashi Lodha, AOR
Ms. Bagavathy V, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Hemanth, Adv.

For the Parties: Petitioner-in-person

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Saahil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Danish Ali, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kanchan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sinh C. Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Lareb Habib Ansari, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Kishan Chand Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

M/S. GSL Chambers, AOR

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Arjun Nanda, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari , AOR

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Sandali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Rinky Rani, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Vivek Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Prashant, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Mr. Anshul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Darira, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Tainguriya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Akshay Dev, Adv.
Mr. Mansi Bachani, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Panigrahi, Adv.
Ms. Banisha Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Deependra Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Bansal, AOR

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR

Mr. Bhagat Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bp Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi , AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Shorewala, Adv.

Ms. Rakshita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22nd May, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)