

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 13381/1984

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ LETTERS DATED 27.05.2025 AND 28.05.2025 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF IA NOS. 114636, 114637 AND 114646 OF 2025, IA NOS. 294032 AND 294035 OF 2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

Date : 15-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, AOR  
Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR  
  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyan, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR  
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR  
  
Mr. Anshu Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Pooja Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Contd...

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr Manjit Singh Gill, Adv.  
Mr Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Ms Swati Vishan, Adv.  
Mr Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR  
M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Mr. Chandrakanta Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr. Pushendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhi Garg, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Nanda, AOR  
M/S. Gsl Chambers, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR  
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Rohilla, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr Amit Sharma, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Prashant , AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

Ms. Vuzmal Nehru, Adv.

Mr. Anand Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Anshul Gupta , AOR

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

Mr. Akshay Dev, Adv.

Mr. Mansi Bachani, Adv.

Ms. Gitanjali Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

Ms. Shriya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Mr. Rachit Mittal, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR

Mr Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Bansal, AOR

Mr. Bharat Malhotra, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi , AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. H.b. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.  
Mrs. Sona Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumant Akram Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Adv.  
Ms. Chanda Trikha, Adv.

Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR

Ms. Aakashi Lodha, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Ms. Udita Singh, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Contd...

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Unregistered applications are allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter filed by the ld. Counsels, Mr Vidhi Pankaj Thaker and Mr Sandeep Kumar.**

**SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar**

**HJ**